
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil MARINE Cylinder Oil ISO VG 1500 is a steam-cylinder oil is a mineral oil of a high quality and contains no 

extra additives. Due to the choice of high-quality base oils.

BENEFITS

• A very good protection against oxidation.

• A good natural viscosity index.

• A good protection against corrosion.

• Good anti-wear properties.

• A slight tendency to emulsify.

• A high flash point.
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APPLICATIONS

This oil can be used for lubrication of cylinders and valves in steam engines, which work with overheated and satu-

rated steam. In addition to steam-cylinder applications, this oil may also be used to lubricate some vacuum pumps 

with high operating temperatures and as a lubricant in low speed gears. 

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Density at 15°C kg/l 

Viscosity 40 °C mm2/s 

Viscosity 100 °C mm²/s 

Viscosity Index 

Pour Point °C 

Flash Point COC °C 

Conradson Carbon residu % 

0.917 

1500.00 

57.40 

84

-6

316 

2.5 
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