

i-GlooOil MARINE Cylinder Oil 1500

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil MARINE Cylinder Oil ISO VG 1500 is a steam-cylinder oil is a mineral oil of a high quality and contains no extra additives. Due to the choice of high-quality base oils.

BENEFITS

- A very good protection against oxidation.
- A good natural viscosity index.
- A good protection against corrosion.
- Good anti-wear properties.
- A slight tendency to emulsify.
- A high flash point.

APPLICATIONS

This oil can be used for lubrication of cylinders and valves in steam engines, which work with overheated and saturated steam. In addition to steam-cylinder applications, this oil may also be used to lubricate some vacuum pumps with high operating temperatures and as a lubricant in low speed gears.

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Density at 15°C kg/l	0.917
Viscosity 40 °C mm2/s	1500.00
Viscosity 100 °C mm²/s	57.40
Viscosity Index	84
Flash Point COC °C	316
Pour Point °C	-6
Conradson Carbon residu %	2.5



i-GlooOil MARINE Cylinder Oil 1500

